

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting THURSDAY, MARCH 17TH, 2016 AT 6:00 P.M., 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

F. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. Request for an extension of premises/patio permit by Del Yaqui Restaurant, 9201 S. Avenida del Yaqui, License # 12071264 for April 17, 2016 from 12:00 noon to 7:00 p.m. Sra. Lupita Martinez.
- 2. Resolution 2016-05 A Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, declaring and adopting the results of the Recall Election Held March 8, 2016.
- 3. Possible cancellation of the Regular Council Meeting, March 24, 2016.
- 4. Oath of Office Newly elect Mayor Angie Perez will take the Oath of Office as Mayor of the Town of Guadalupe.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.